	Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG15622

	Date FOI request received: 7th November 2024

	Date FOI response: 12th November 2024


	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 

Please confirm how many Temporary Doctors jobs were filled by agencies and provide a breakdown of the specialty and grade between June 2024 and October 2024. OUR RESPONSE: 
1 x Consultant specialising in Child & Adolescent Mental Health Services.
1 X Speciality Doctor specialising in Child & Adolescent Mental Health Services.
11 x Consultants specialising in Adult Mental Health
4 x Consultants specialising in Mental Health Services for Older People.
1 x Speciality Doctor specialising in Mental Health Services for Older People.
 - Please confirm your agency spend for Temporary Doctors between June 2024 and October 2024. can this be broken down by grade and specialty? OUR RESPONSE:
What we spend and how we spend it - Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust (leicspart.nhs.uk)
 Agency Spend is located at the bottom of the page.

 - Please confirm how many agency Temporary Doctor jobs were filled by off-framework agencies, and the spend attached to this. OUR RESPONSE: None
 - Please can you confirm if a DE platform / PSL or tiered system is in place if so, please confirm the structure. OUR RESPONSE: We have no DE platform in place.

PSL – East Midlands Mental Health Network PSL issued under the Framework Contract with the reference number RM6281 for the provision of Clinical and Healthcare Staffing.

 - What is the DE to non-DE spend from June 2024 to October 2024? OUR RESPONSE: Nil.
 - Does the Trust have a projected agency usage plan for the coming year, and are there specific goals for reducing agency dependency? OUR RESPONSE: Yes, there are specific goals for reducing the use of agency locums.

 - Long-Term Cost-Reduction Strategy: Is there a long-term strategy in place to reduce agency doctor costs or transition to alternative staffing models? OUR RESPONSE: Yes, the Trust does have a strategy in place to reduce agency doctor spend.




